
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055174-2025 

Award

Better Neighbourhoods

Peabody Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055174
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059710 
Published 9 September 2025, 5:21pm

Scope 

Description

This project aims to enhance operational effectiveness and foster a more joined-up, place-
based approach within four starter neighbourhoods. It

involves a structured process of initial data gathering and baseline establishment,
collaborative design workshops, and a three-month support phase. The goal is to test and
embed good practice, measure impact, and improve the resident experience by providing
consistent performance, clarifying roles, and facilitating effective leadership engagement,
with a view to informing future wider rollout.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=978854466

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055174-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055174-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=978854466


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Labinah Management Training Ltd

Contract value

£63,482.31 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 September 2025 to 30 September 2025

21 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

66151000 - Financial market operational services

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Labinah Management Training Ltd

International House, 6 South Molton Street

London



Page 4 to 5

W1K 5QF

United Kingdom

Email: michelle.maguire@signal.cx

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Peabody Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJY-3925-DVJD

45 Westminster Bridge Rd

London

SE1 7JB

United Kingdom

Email: kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

mailto:michelle.maguire@signal.cx
mailto:kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Labinah Management Training Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Peabody Trust


		2025-09-28T21:26:17+0100
	TCPDF




